

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 67 of 2022

RK Rojen Singh; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumar Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

08.07.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for respondents No. 1, 2 & 3. Mr. S. Niranjana, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellants, states that an appeal was filed by the State against the very same order and the condone delay petition filed therein would be coming up for consideration on 02.08.2022.

Post on 02.08.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep