

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 67 of 2022

RK Rojen Singh; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumar Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

02.08.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. S. Niranjana, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appearing for the contesting respondents, would point out that one of the parties, respondent No. 4 in the writ petition, has been missed out in the array of parties in this writ appeal. We find it to be so, as respondent No. 4, L. Khedachand Singh, has not been shown in the array of parties in the writ appeal.

Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellants, seeks time to take remedial steps in this regard.

Post on 29.08.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep