

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 67 of 2022

RK Rojen Singh; & Anr.

Appellant

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumar Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 136 of 2022**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A BIMOL SINGH**

29.08.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

There is no representation for Mr. M. Devananda, learned counsel for the appellant.

At the request of Mr. S. Niranjana, learned Government Advocate, the matter is adjourned.

Post on 19.09.2022.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana