

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WA No. 67 of 2022
With
MC (WA) No. 136 of 2022**

RK Rojen Singh; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumar Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

23.11.2022

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. HS Paonam, learned senior counsel, appears for the contesting respondents. Mr. S. Niranjana, learned Government Advocate, appears for the State authorities.

Mr. K. Roshan, learned counsel, seeks some more time to file his vakalatnama on behalf of the appellants.

Post on 12.01.2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sapana