

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 67 of 2022

RK Rojen Singh; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumarj Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

**With
MC (W.A.) No. 136 of 2022**

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

19.04.2023

Acting C.J. :

Mr. Ng. Jagatchandra, learned counsel, appears for the appellants.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate, represented before this Court that all the writ petitioners have retired from service.

The learned Single Judge has passed an order directing to conduct a Special DPC. Since the writ petitioners have retired from service, the respondent authorities are not in a position to conduct the DPC as ordered by the learned Single Judge. Therefore, he seeks time to produce particulars of the retirement of the writ petitioners.

Post the matter on 09.05.2023.

JUDGE

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep