

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WA No. 67 of 2022

RK Rojen Singh & anr.

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumar Singh & 4 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WA) No. 136 of 2022

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

30-05-2023

(A. Bimol Singh,J)

It has been informed by the members of the Bar that curfew imposed by the State Government is relaxed upto 11:00 a.m. only for today, accordingly, there is no time for hearing these matters on merit.

As prayed for by the counsel appearing for the parties, list these cases again on 27-06-2023.

Interim order, if any, shall stand extended till the next date.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Dhakeshori