

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 67 of 2022

R.K. Rojen Singh; & Anr.

Appellants

Vs.

Kh. Nabakumar Singh & 4 ors.

Respondents

With

W.A. No. 56 of 2023

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

22.05.2024

(A. Bimol Singh, J)

Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate, appearing for the State respondents, prays for taking up these matters after two weeks.

Ms. Donapriya, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, submitted that she has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 24.06.2024.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Sandeep