

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 67 of 2022

RK Rojen Singh & Anr.

... Appellants

- Versus -

Kh. Nabakumar Singh & 4 Ors.

... Respondents

With
W.A. No. 56 of 2023

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

22.04.2026

Ms. Geetarani Waikhom, learned counsel representing counsel on record for appellants in WA No. 67 of 2022, Mr. Themchuiyo Kashung, learned counsel representing Mr. S. Gunabanta, learned counsel on record for respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 in WA No. 67 of 2022 and Mr. W. Niranjit, learned State counsel for respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in WA No. 67 of 2022 are before this Court (Physical Court).

To be noted, the same counsel represent counsel on record/parties concerned in WA No. 56 of 2023 also.

All aforementioned learned counsel make a joint/common request for adjournment citing personal inconvenience/difficulties for the arguing counsel.

Afore-referred common/joint request for adjournment is acceded to.

List under the same cause list caption i.e., 'HEARING' on 24.06.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin